U51900MH2005PTC157592.  

1.2 This Application has been affirmed by one Mr. Laxminarayan Ramlal 

Sharma, Director at Creative Ashtech Engineering Projects Private Limited. 

As per Part IV of the Application, the amount claimed to be in default is 

Rs.1,33,88,18,082/- (One-Hundred Thirty-Three Crores Eighty-Eight Lakhs 

Eighteen Thousand and Eighty-Two Rupees) as on 01.12.2024 out of which 

Rs.44,94,80,000/- is towards principal dues along with 

Rs.88,93,38,082.20/- towards interest @ 12% p.a. from 31.03.2018 till 

30.11.2024. The date of default in Part IV is stated to be 30.09.2024.    

1.3 This matter was transferred from Court I and was first heard by this Bench